RMC -vs- Nipissing
1/3/2020 at Nipissing

g?tet: 17/?é/62POM20 Goals By Period 1 2 3 Total
Time: 209 RMC 2 1 L 4
Attendance: 279 Nipissing 0 2 0 2
Location: Nipissing RMC: Alex MacDonald (1); Sam Cameron (1); Liam Stagg (1);
Seamus Maguire (1)
NIP: Deverick Ottereyes (1); Jacob Collins (1)
Scoring Summary
Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By RMC NIP
1st 6:01 RMC Seamus Maguire Christopher Paquette, 1 0
1st 18:10 RMC Alex MacDonald Christopher Paquette, Liam Stagg 2 0
2nd 9:04 NIP  Deverick Ottereyes Erik Campbell, Jacob Hickey 2 1
2nd 16:13 RMC Liam Stagg Seamus Maguire, 3 1
2nd 17:22 NIP Jacob Collins , 3 2
3rd 18:56 RMC Sam Cameron Christopher Paquette, Brad Van Schubert 4 2
RMC Power Plays Nipissing Power Plays
Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
1st 17:21 18:10 00:49 0 0 -- 1st 03:04 05:04 02:00 0 0] -
2nd 02:28 04:18 01:50 0 0 - 1st 09:56 11:56  02:00 0 0 -
2nd 06:18 12:35 06:17 0 0 - 04:00 (o} (¢} (0]
2nd 14:35 00:28 05:53 0 (0] ==
3rd 06:05 08:05 02:00 0 0 -
16:49 (o} (o} 0
Penalty Summary
Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st RMC Sam Cameron 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 3:04 PP
1st RMC Cole Noble 02:00 HOOKING MINOR 9:56 PP
1st NIP  Danny Desrochers 02:00 HIGH STICKING MINOR 17:21 PP
MISCONDU
2nd NIP  Gael Lubwele 10:00 10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT CT 2:28
2nd NIP  Gael Lubwele 02:00 HEAD CONTACT MINOR 2:28 PP
2nd RMC Liam Stagg 02:00 HOLDING MINOR 4:18 PP
2nd RMC Nicholas Gibson 02:00 INTERFERENCE MINOR 12:35 PP
2nd NIP Ben Garagan 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 13:53
2nd NIP  Ben Garagan 02:00 SLASHING MINOR 13:53 PP
2nd RMC Noah Rowe 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 13:53
3rd NIP  Danny Desrochers 02:00 INTERFERENCE MINOR 6:05 PP




RMC 4

Pos Player

Individual

Total +/- FO

Pen

[os]
=
A

Nicholas Gibson
Parker Krol
Noah Rowe
Rhett Willcox
16 Cole Noble

i
oo NN #

17 Nicholas Bissonnette

19 Ben Pruneau

21 Alex MacDonald
22 Cameron Lamport
24 Sam Cameron

25 Mitchell Larabie

26 Christian Tsukamoto

27 Marshall Skapski
29 Liam Stagg

34 Joey May

38 Mathew Michie

55 Liam Murray

70 Brad Van Schuber
89 Seamus Maguire

t

94 Christopher Paquette

o

1-2

1-2

1-2

Total
Nipissing 2

Pos Player

RAOPOOOOPFR OOOPRPROFRr OO OOOOO|®

O|WkFr P OOORFR OO O0OO0OO0OO0O0OO0OO0OO0OOoOOoOo|>»
OO OO OO0 00000000 O0OO0OO0OO0OO0OOoOOoO|(k
OO OO0 000000000000 O0OO0OO0OO0OOoOIN

OO0 0O 0O 0000000000000 O0OO0OO0O oW

OO0 OO0 OO0 00000000 O0OO0OOoOOoOOoOOo
OO OO0 0000000000 O0OO0OO0OO0OOoOOoOOo
1

Total +/- FO

OO0 OO0 000000000000 O0OO0OOoOOoOOo

=)
=
A

Talor Joseph
Mathieu Franche
Devyn Mayea
Gael Lubwele
Deverick Ottereye
Erik Campbell

13 Jacob Hickey

15 Matthew Titus
18 Lucas Brown

22 Brett Jeffries

23 Harrison Harper
27 Alseny Bangoura
33 Francis Asselin
73 Jacob Collins

74 Cam Moore

81 Brett Hargrave

BB ourpr#

S

82 Danny Desrochers

89 Ben Garagan
91 Colby Tower
97 Drake Lindsay

o

Total

RMC Goalkeeping

# Player

De
c Mins GAEN 1 2 3 Total

NIO OO OOORFR OO O0OO0OO0OO0O0OO0OFr OO0OO0OoO|®

NIO OO OO O0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0ORrRPEFPR OOOOOo|>»
OO OO OO0 O0OO0O0OO0OO0O0OO0O0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OOoOOoO|(k
OO OO0 OO0 00000000 O0OO0OO0OO0ODO0OOoOOoOIN

OO0 0O 0O 000000000000 O0OO0OO0OOoOOoO|W

Nipissing Goalkeeping

# Player

OO0 OO0 OO0 00000000 O0OOo0OOoOOoOOoOo
OO OO0 OO0 00000000 O0OO0OOoOOoOOoOOoOOo
1

De
c Mins GA EN

OO0 OO0 000000000000 O0OO0oOOoOOoOOo

3 Total

34 Joey May
70 Brad Van Schubert

000 0 0 0 0 O 0
W 58:56 2 0 10 25 13 48

1 Talor Joseph
33 Francis Asselin

0:00 0 O
L 5856 4 O

0 0
13 26

Totals

RMC Faceoffs
No data to report.

2 0 10 25 13 48

Totals

Nipissing Faceoffs
No data to report.

4 O

©(© O|N

13 26






0-0

0-0
0-0

0-0
1-0
1-0
1-0

1-0
1-0

1-0

1-0

2-0
2-0

2-0
2-0

2-0
2-0

2-0

2-0

2-0

2-0

2-1

2-1
2-1
2-1

2-1
2-1

2-1

2-1

2-1
2-1
2-1

3-1

3-2

3-2
3-2
3-2

3-2

PP NIP
PP NIP
PP NIP

PP NIP
PP NIP
PP NIP

PP
RMC

PP NIP
PP NIP

PP
RMC

PP
RMC

PP
RMC

PP
RMC

PP
RMC

PP
RMC

PP
RMC

PP
RMC

PP
RMC

PP NIP
PP NIP

PP
RMC

Play By Play

Period #1 Plays

[03:04] Penalty on Sam Cameron RMC 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
[03:04] Start power play for NIP.

[05:04] Sam Cameron (RMC) penalty complete.

[05:04] End power play for NIP.

[06:01] GOAL by RMC Seamus Maguire (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Christopher Paquette, On ice for RMC: , On ice for NIP: ,
goal number 6 for season.

RMC 1, Nipissing O
[09:56] Penalty on Cole Noble RMC 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).
[09:56] Start power play for NIP.
[11:56] Cole Noble (RMC) penalty complete.
[11:56] End power play for NIP.
[17:21] Penalty on Danny Desrochers NIP 2 minutes for HIGH STICKING, (power play opp).

[17:21] Start power play for RMC.

[18:10] GOAL by RMC Alex MacDonald (POWER PLAY), Assist by Christopher Paquette and Liam Stagg, On ice for RMC: , On
ice for NIP: , goal number 8 for season.

RMC 2, Nipissing O
[18:10] Danny Desrochers (NIP) penalty complete.
[18:10] End power play for RMC.

Period #2 Plays

[02:28] Penalty on Gael Lubwele NIP 10 minutes for 10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT.
[02:28] Penalty on Matthew Titus NIP 2 minutes for HEAD CONTACT, (power play opp).

[02:28] Start power play for RMC.
[04:18] Penalty on Liam Stagg RMC 2 minutes for HOLDING, (power play opp).

[04:18] End power play for RMC.
[06:18] Liam Stagg (RMC) penalty complete.

[06:18] Start power play for RMC.

[09:04] GOAL by NIP Deverick Ottereyes, Assist by Erik Campbell and Jacob Hickey, On ice for NIP: , On ice for RMC: , goal
number 8 for season.

RMC 2, Nipissing 1
[12:35] Penalty on Nicholas Gibson RMC 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).

[12:35] End power play for RMC.
[13:53] Penalty on Ben Garagan NIP 2 minutes for ROUGHING.
[13:53] Penalty on Matthew Titus NIP 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).

[13:53] Start power play for RMC.
[13:53] Penalty on Noah Rowe RMC 2 minutes for ROUGHING.

[14:35] Nicholas Gibson (RMC) penalty complete.
[14:35] Start power play for RMC.

[15:53] Matthew Titus (NIP) penalty complete.

[15:53] Noah Rowe (RMC) penalty complete.

[16:13] GOAL by RMC Liam Stagg, Assist by Seamus Maguire, On ice for RMC: , On ice for NIP: , goal number 1 for season.
RMC 3, Nipissing 1

[16:56] Gael Lubwele (NIP) penalty complete.

[17:22] GOAL by NIP Jacob Collins, On ice for NIP: , On ice for RMC: , goal number 7 for season.
RMC 3, Nipissing 2

[19:55] Ben Garagan (NIP) penalty complete.

Period #3 Plays

[00:28] Matthew Titus (NIP) penalty complete.

[00:28] End power play for RMC.

[06:05] Penalty on Danny Desrochers NIP 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).

[06:05] Start power play for RMC.



3-2

3-2

PP
RMC

PP
RMC

[08:05] Danny Desrochers (NIP) penalty complete.

[08:05] End power play for RMC.

[18:56] GOAL by RMC Sam Cameron, Assist by Christopher Paquette and Brad Van Schubert, On ice for RMC: , On ice for

NIP: , goal number 5 for season.

RMC 4, Nipissing 2



