RMC -vs- Nipissing 1/3/2020 at Nipissing

Date: 1/3/2020 **Start:** 7:36PM **Time:** 2:09 Attendance: 279 Location: Nipissing

Goals By Period	1	2	3	Total
RMC	2	1	1	4
Nipissing	0	2	0	2

RMC: Alex MacDonald (1); Sam Cameron (1); Liam Stagg (1); Seamus Maguire (1)
NIP: Deverick Ottereyes (1); Jacob Collins (1)

Scoring Summary

Period	Time	Team	Scored By	Assisted By	RMC	NIP
1st	6:01	RMC	Seamus Maguire	Christopher Paquette,	1	0
1st	18:10	RMC	Alex MacDonald	Christopher Paquette, Liam Stagg	2	0
2nd	9:04	NIP	Deverick Ottereyes	Erik Campbell, Jacob Hickey	2	1
2nd	16:13	RMC	Liam Stagg	Seamus Maguire,	3	1
2nd	17:22	NIP	Jacob Collins	1	3	2
3rd	18:56	RMC	Sam Cameron	Christopher Paquette, Brad Van Schubert	4	2

RMC Power Plays

Prd	Start	End	Elapsed	Shots	Opp-Shots	PPG
1st	17:21	18:10	00:49	0	0	
2nd	02:28	04:18	01:50	0	0	
2nd	06:18	12:35	06:17	0	0	
2nd	14:35	00:28	05:53	0	0	
3rd	06:05	08:05	02:00	0	0	
			16:49	0	0	0

Nipissing Power Plays

Prd	Start	End	Elapsed	Shots	Opp-Shots	PPG
1st	03:04	05:04	02:00	0	0	
1st	09:56	11:56	02:00	0	0	
			04:00	0	0	0

Penalty Summary

Period	Team	Player	MIN	Offense	Туре	Time	PP
1st	RMC	Sam Cameron	02:00	TRIPPING	MINOR	3:04	PP
1st	RMC	Cole Noble	02:00	HOOKING	MINOR	9:56	PP
1st	NIP	Danny Desrochers	02:00	HIGH STICKING	MINOR	17:21	PP
2nd	NIP	Gael Lubwele	10:00	10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT	MISCONDU CT	2:28	
2nd	NIP	Gael Lubwele	02:00	HEAD CONTACT	MINOR	2:28	PP
2nd	RMC	Liam Stagg	02:00	HOLDING	MINOR	4:18	PP
2nd	RMC	Nicholas Gibson	02:00	INTERFERENCE	MINOR	12:35	PP
2nd	NIP	Ben Garagan	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	13:53	
2nd	NIP	Ben Garagan	02:00	SLASHING	MINOR	13:53	PP
2nd	RMC	Noah Rowe	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	13:53	
3rd	NIP	Danny Desrochers	02:00	INTERFERENCE	MINOR	6:05	PP

Individual

RMC 4

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
	2	Nicholas Gibson	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	7	Parker Krol	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	10	Noah Rowe	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	15	Rhett Willcox	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	16	Cole Noble	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	17	Nicholas Bissonnette	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	19	Ben Pruneau	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	21	Alex MacDonald	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	22	Cameron Lamport	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	24	Sam Cameron	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	25	Mitchell Larabie	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	26	Christian Tsukamoto	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	27	Marshall Skapski	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	29	Liam Stagg	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	34	Joey May	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	38	Mathew Michie	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	55	Liam Murray	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	70	Brad Van Schubert	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	89	Seamus Maguire	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	94	Christopher Paquette	0	3	0	0	0	0	0	-	_	0
		Total	4	6	0	0	0	0	0	0-0	5-10	0

Nipissing 2

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
	1	Talor Joseph	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	4	Mathieu Franche	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	5	Devyn Mayea	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	9	Gael Lubwele	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	2-12	0
	10	Deverick Ottereyes	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	12	Erik Campbell	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	13	Jacob Hickey	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	15	Matthew Titus	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	18	Lucas Brown	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	22	Brett Jeffries	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	23	Harrison Harper	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	27	Alseny Bangoura	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	33	Francis Asselin	0	0	Ο	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	73	Jacob Collins	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	74	Cam Moore	0	0	Ο	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	81	Brett Hargrave	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	82	Danny Desrochers	0	0	Ο	0	0	0	0	-	2-4	0
	89	Ben Garagan	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	2-4	0
	91	Colby Tower	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	97	Drake Lindsay	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	_	0
		Total	2	2	0	0	0	0	0	0-0	6-20	0

RMC Goalkeeping

		De							
#	Player	С	Mins	GA	EN	1	2	3	Total
34	Joey May		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0
70	Brad Van Schubert	W	58:56	2	0	10	25	13	48
	Totals			2	0	10	25	13	48

Nipissing Goalkeeping

#	Player	De C	Mins	GΔ	FN	1	2	3	Total
	i layer	<u> </u>	IVIIII						TOtal
1	Talor Joseph		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	O
33	Francis Asselin	L	58:56	4	0	4	9	13	26
	Totals			4	0	4	9	13	26

RMC Faceoffs

No data to report.

Nipissing Faceoffs

No data to report.

Play By Play

		гіау бу гіау
		Period #1 Plays
0-0		[03:04] Penalty on Sam Cameron RMC 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
0-0	PP NIP	[03:04] Start power play for NIP.
0-0	PP NIP	[05:04] Sam Cameron (RMC) penalty complete.
0-0	PP NIP	[05:04] End power play for NIP.
0-0		[06:01] GOAL by RMC Seamus Maguire (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Christopher Paquette, On ice for RMC: , On ice for NIP: , goal number 6 for season.
		RMC 1, Nipissing 0
1-0	חוו אוו	[09:56] Penalty on Cole Noble RMC 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp). [09:56] Start power play for NIP.
1-0 1-0	PP NIP	[11:56] Cole Noble (RMC) penalty complete.
1-0	PP NIP	[11:56] End power play for NIP.
1-0	DD	[17:21] Penalty on Danny Desrochers NIP 2 minutes for HIGH STICKING, (power play opp).
1-0	PP RMC	[17:21] Start power play for RMC.
1-0		[18:10] GOAL by RMC Alex MacDonald (POWER PLAY), Assist by Christopher Paquette and Liam Stagg, On ice for RMC: , On ice for NIP: , goal number 8 for season.
		RMC 2, Nipissing 0
2-0	PP NIP	[18:10] Danny Desrochers (NIP) penalty complete.
2-0	PP NIP	[18:10] End power play for RMC.
		Period #2 Plays
2-0		[02:28] Penalty on Gael Lubwele NIP 10 minutes for 10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT.
2-0		[02:28] Penalty on Matthew Titus NIP 2 minutes for HEAD CONTACT, (power play opp).
2-0	PP RMC	[02:28] Start power play for RMC.
2-0		[04:18] Penalty on Liam Stagg RMC 2 minutes for HOLDING, (power play opp).
2-0	PP RMC	[04:18] End power play for RMC.
2-0	PP RMC	[06:18] Liam Stagg (RMC) penalty complete.
2-0 2-0	PP RMC	[06:18] Start power play for RMC. [09:04] GOAL by NIP Deverick Ottereyes, Assist by Erik Campbell and Jacob Hickey, On ice for NIP: , On ice for RMC: , goal number 8 for season.
		RMC 2, Nipissing 1
2-1		[12:35] Penalty on Nicholas Gibson RMC 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).
2-1	PP RMC	[12:35] End power play for RMC.
2-1		[13:53] Penalty on Ben Garagan NIP 2 minutes for ROUGHING.
2-1		[13:53] Penalty on Matthew Titus NIP 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).
2-1	PP RMC	[13:53] Start power play for RMC.
2-1		[13:53] Penalty on Noah Rowe RMC 2 minutes for ROUGHING.
2-1	PP RMC	[14:35] Nicholas Gibson (RMC) penalty complete.
2-1	PP RMC	[14:35] Start power play for RMC.
2-1	PP RMC	[15:53] Matthew Titus (NIP) penalty complete.
2-1	Tano	[15:53] Noah Rowe (RMC) penalty complete.
2-1		[16:13] GOAL by RMC Liam Stagg, Assist by Seamus Maguire, On ice for RMC: , On ice for NIP: , goal number 1 for season. RMC 3, Nipissing 1
3-1		[16:56] Gael Lubwele (NIP) penalty complete.
3-1		[17:22] GOAL by NIP Jacob Collins, On ice for NIP: , On ice for RMC: , goal number 7 for season.
		RMC 3, Nipissing 2
3-2		[19:55] Ben Garagan (NIP) penalty complete.
		Period #3 Plays
3-2	PP NIP	[00: 28] Matthew Titus (NIP) penalty complete.
3-2	PP NIP	[00:28] End power play for RMC.
3-2	PP	[06:05] Penalty on Danny Desrochers NIP 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).
3-2	RMC	[06:05] Start power play for RMC.

		PMO 4 AM 4 4 A
3-2		[18:56] GOAL by RMC Sam Cameron, Assist by Christopher Paquette and Brad Van Schubert, On ice for RMC: , On ice for NIP: , goal number 5 for season.
3-2	RMC	[08:05] End power play for RMC.

[08:05] Danny Desrochers (NIP) penalty complete.

PP RMC

RMC 4, Nipissing 2